PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3716090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ENGLISH NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKUSHIMA	04/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKUSHIMA UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	2-24 SHINKURA-CHO
City:	TOKUSHIMA-SHI,TOKUSHIMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	770-8501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12447351
Patent Number:	9176236
Application Number:	14431178
Application Number:	14420544
Application Number:	14414578
Application Number:	14391753
Application Number:	14297874
Application Number:	14241596
Application Number:	14235666
Application Number:	14118648
Application Number:	14020536
Application Number:	14002553
Application Number:	13883010
Patent Number:	9085791
Patent Number:	8747919
Application Number:	13700334
Application Number:	13636875
Patent Number:	9144415
Application Number:	13582160
Patent Number:	8476582

PATENT REEL: 037630 FRAME: 0710

503669455

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13393518
Patent Number:	8487126
Application Number:	13392905
Patent Number:	8324595
Patent Number:	8198418
Patent Number:	8337202
Patent Number:	8287887
Application Number:	12734968
Patent Number:	8208723
Application Number:	12530670
Patent Number:	8039280
Application Number:	12530711
Application Number:	12461983
Application Number:	12303669
Patent Number:	8455255
Patent Number:	8364233
Patent Number:	8083844
Patent Number:	8796040
Patent Number:	7760784
Application Number:	11913229
Application Number:	11596917
Application Number:	11898787
Patent Number:	7855526
Application Number:	11816680
Application Number:	11722054
Patent Number:	8268321
Patent Number:	7479921
Patent Number:	8227929
Patent Number:	7429244
Application Number:	13821716
Patent Number:	8703890
Patent Number:	8588502
Patent Number:	8940327
Application Number:	12676443
Patent Number:	8211442
Patent Number:	7890323
Application Number:	11884175
Application Number:	11725547

PATENT REEL: 037630 FRAME: 0711 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)628-5197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N,W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HARAKAWA2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016-01-28letterchangeofname#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037630 FRAME: 0712



January 2/ ,2016

To Whom It May Concern:

I am the president of TOKUSHIMA UNIVERSITY (hereinafter "the University"), having a place of business at 2-24, Shinkura-cho, Tokushima-shi, Tokushima 770-8501 Japan. As president, I am duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the University. In Japanese, the University is identified as 国立大学法人德島大学, of which the transliteration reads Kokuritsu Daigaku Houjin Tokushima Daigaku.

The University had previously been known by the English name THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKUSHIMA. The change in the English name of the University from THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKUSHIMA to TOKUSHIMA UNIVERSITY came about by vote of the Education and Research Council (the fourth, 2014) on July 15, 2014, to become effective April 1, 2015. This is the governing body of the University.

As the Japanese name of the University did not change, there is no provision for recordation of the change of the English name with the corporate authorities of Japan.

This will authorize correction of all ownership documentation that previously identified the University under the name THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKUSHIMA so as to show the current and correct English name of the University, TOKUSHIMA UNIVERSITY.

Susumu KAGAWA

President

PATENT REEL: 037630 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 01/28/2016